
Tinau Rural Municipality
Office Of The Rural Municipal Executive 

Dobhan, Palpa

Notice of Invitation for Bids/Sealed Quotation
Publication Date: 2081/10/01

1. Tinau Rural Municipality Dobhan, Palpa invites electronic Bid from Nepalese eligible Bidder/Suppliers  
for following items listed in Table below.

2. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Tinau Rural Municipality Phone 
No: 075-413064/9857077098 Email: tinaururalmunicipality@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website.

3. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp before 12:00 
hrs. on 01 Falgun 2081 for NCB and on18 Magh 2081for Sealed Quotations and Bid Opening will be held 
on same day at 13:00 Hrs on Rural Municipal Office. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

4. Pre-bid meeting for NCB shall be held at Tinau Rural Municipality Dobhan-02, Palpa at 12:00 hrs on 18 Magh 2081.
Contract
Number Description of Works

Estimated 
Amount 

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs)

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRs.)

Remarks

TRM/NCB/
GOODS/

03/2081-082

Procurement, Supply and Delivery 
of Electrical and Stationery Items 

at Tinau RM Premises
29,99,119.00/- 75,000/- 3,000/-

Online 
E-Bid 
(NCB)

TRM/SQ/
WORK/ 05 RE/

2081-082

Construction of different 
Structures at Saniudhang DWSP. 14,68,817.87/- 35,000/- 1,000/-

Online 
E-Bid 
(SQ)

TRM/SQ/
GOODS/ 02 RE/

2081-082

The Procurement, Supply and 
Delivery of Food Items for 

Mashyam H.S.S.
10,34,816.18/- 30,000/- 1,000/-

Online 
E-Bid 
(SQ)

5. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered  
as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the  
original last date of bid submission.

6. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 
 Name of the Bank: Laxmi Sunrise Bank Limited.
 Name of Office: Office of Tinau Rural Municipality
 Office Code no.:40-365-13 Rajasho Shirsak Num:-14229040.
 Office Account No:08103000028 (For Bid Fee), Office Account No.:08103000185(For Bid Security)

Cheif Administrative Officer


